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1994 Darat Al-Funun

1996 Scholarship as resident artist at San Jose University-California
1996 Villa Montalvo in Saragota-California

1999 Darat Al-Funun

. Participated in most Jordanian group Exhibitions

* Spring Exhibition for ten artists - Jordan Hotel 1971

. Four Artists from Jordan-The Wraxall Gallery-London 1982

. Accompanied Jordan Arts Exhibition in Peking 1984

¢ Alexandria Biennale 1970

. Kuwait Biennale for Arab artists 1974 and 1985

. International Print Exhibit - 1983 Republic of China

. Jordanian Exhibitions in European and Eastern Countries

. Participated in the seminar of Art and Contemporary Life in the

Arab-World, Baghdad 1985
Private collections

Throughout Jordan, Lebanon, Iraq, United Kingdom, U.S.A. and France



Mahmud Taha

1942
1968
1975

One Man Exhibitions

1968
1970
1972
1974
1975
1976
1978
1980
1986
1988
1989
1990
1972
1981
1981-1982-1983
1990
1991
1992
1992

Born in Jaffa
Graduated from Baghdad Academy of Fine Arts
British Council Scholarship to Cardiff College of Arts - Wales

The American Center-Amman

Qadiz Gallery-Amman

Artist’s Studio

The British Council Amman

Contact Gallery-Beirut

The National Museum of Wales-Cardift

The British Council in Amman-with M.Sadiq

Jordan National Gallery

The Jordanian Plastic Arts Association Gallery

Jordan National Gallery

Al-Shareqa-U.A.E

Royal Cultural Center-Amman

Spring Exhibition of 12 Artists-Jordan Intercontinental
Spring Arts Festival-Aqaba

Jerash Festival

State Award of Merit

Georgia (Savanah)- U.S.A

Award of Ist International Cairo Biennale for Ceramics
Wall relief. Sevilla, Expo92
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E-mail: darattia@arabbank.com jo
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